1 2	RESOLUTIO	ON #61-2012
$\frac{2}{3}$		
4 5	Resolution offered by the Forestry, Land and	d Recreation Committee.
6 7	Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of	Oneida County, Wisconsin:
8 9	WHEREAS, currently Oneida County group public; and	ooms cross-country ski trails for use by the
10 11		.5 FTE to the cross-country ski trail grooming
12	WHEREAS, the Rhinelander Area Silent	t Trails Association (RASTA) has proposed that
13 14		e significant savings by entering the agreement
15 16	with RASTA as it would lead to the elimination of Employee; and	
17 18		, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors
19 20	does hereby authorize the transfer of cross-cou terms of the attached contract.	ntry ski trail grooming to RASTA pursuant to the
21	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED , that the sign the agreement on behalf of Oneida County	Oneida County Board Chairman is authorized to
22 23 24		
25 26	Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Ma	ajority = ¾ Majority =
27 28 29 30	The County Board has the legal authority to by the Corporation Counsel,	adopt: Yes No as reviewed, Date:
31 32 33	Approved by the Forestry, Land and Recrea	tion Committee thisday of
34 35	Offered and passage moved by:	
36 37		Supervisor
38 39		Supervisor
40 41		Supervisor
42 43		Supervisor
44	Auso	Supervisor
45 46 47	Ayes	
48	Nays	
49 50	Absent	
51	Abstain	

Adopted		
by the County Board of Supervisors this	day	, 20
Defeated		
Mary Bartelt, County Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair	